The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information has been prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles contained in AAS other than it includes
adjustments prepared in a manner consistent with AAS that reflect the impact of certain
transactions as if they had occurred as of 30 June 2021.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information does not represent the Company’s actual
or prospective financial position.

Impact of the transaction

Under the Proposed Acquisition, iCandy will acquire 100% of Lemon Sky Studios. Lemon Sky
Studios will be consolidated as a subsidiary from the date of completion.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information shows the acquisition of Lemon Sky Studios
based on an MYR/AUD exchange rate of 3.0845 as at 17 November 2021.

The value of the Shares being issued is at A$0.11 per Share, based on a 5-day VWAP of
iCandy’s Shares on 17 November 2021.

iCandy Interactive Limited
(ACN 604 871712)
Level 4, 91 William Street
Melbourne, VIC 3000
Australia

iCandy – Proudly Ranked 25th
of Australia’s Fastest Growing

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

 30 June 2021 Pro Forma

Adjustments
Capital Raise Pro Forma

Historical at 30
June 2021

 $ $ $ $

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   9,982,829 (9,561,904)  17,860,000  18,280,925
Trade and other receivables   1,482,442  5,216,175 -  6,698,617
Other financial assets   340,238 - -  340,238
Other assets   113,447 - -  113,447
Total Current Assets   11,918,956 (4,345,729)  17,860,000   25,433,227

Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment   107,227  9,199,785 -  9,307,012
Other financial assets   1,180,229 - -  1,180,229
Intangible assets   4,269,297  31,900,512 -  36,169,809
Investments accounted for using
the equity method

   46,236  329,063 -  375,299

Right-of-use assets   162,746 - -  162,746
Total Non-Current Assets   5,765,735   41,429,360   -   47,195,095
TOTAL ASSETS   17,684,691   37,083,631   17,860,000   72,628,322

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables   1,141,442  1,254,961 -  2,396,403
Lease liabilities   71,575  113,006 -  184,581
Other financial liabilities   295,259 - -  295,259
Borrowings   -  1,032,525 -  1,032,525
Current tax liabilities   -  57,707 -  57,707
Total Current Liabilities   1,508,276   2,458,199   -   3,966,475

Non-Current Liabilities
Lease liabilities   93,583  300,009 -  393,592
Borrowings   -  6,123,201 -  6,123,201
Deferred tax liabilities   3,307 - -  3,307
TOTAL Non-Current Liabilities   96,890   6,423,210   -   6,520,100
TOTAL LIABILITIES   1,605,166   8,881,409   -   10,486,575

NET ASSETS   16,079,525   28,202,222   17,860,000   62,141,747

EQUITY
Issued capital  44,131,830  26,260,200  17,860,000  88,252,030
Reserves (18,535,011) - - (18,535,011)
Retained earnings (9,645,081)  1,942,022 - (7,703,059)
Equity attributable to owners of the
parent entity

 15,951,738  28,202,222  17,860,000  62,013,960

Non-controlling interest  127,787 - -  127,787
TOTAL EQUITY  16,079,525  28,202,222  17,860,000  62,141,747

iCandy Interactive Limited
(ACN 604 871712)
Level 4, 91 William Street
Melbourne, VIC 3000
Australia

iCandy – Proudly Ranked 25th
of Australia’s Fastest Growing

Capital Structure

Security  Existing  Completion of Proposed

Acquisition
Existing shares   588,123,471   588,123,471
Consideration Shares   -   238,729,091
Total Shares   588,123,471   826,852,562
Existing Options   85,156,264   85,156,264